(92)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Reconciliation with consolidated data
after restatement

   (5,476)   13   -   13   -   -   (5)   (226)   -

  *Excluding employees of equity-accounted investees.

PGNiG GROUP

 Interim report for Q3 2017

(in PLN million, unless stated otherwise)

Page 13 of 46

1.5.2. Reclassification of cash related to the Extraction Facilities Decommissioning Fund

The Group carried out a detailed analysis of the cash assets of the Extraction Facilities Decommissioning Fund, as a result of

which as of 2016 the assets were transferred from cash and cash equivalents to Other assets (under non-current assets).

As the change was applied retrospectively, the table below presents the restated data as at September 30th 2016.

Consolidated statement of cash flows

As at
 Sep 30 2016

before
restatement

Reclassification
of long-term

restricted cash

As at
Sep 30 2016

after
restatement

Net cash from operating activities   4,152   12   4,164

including:

   Movements in working capital   (386)   12   (374)

Net cash from investing activities   (2,880)   -   (2,880)

Net cash from financing activities   (1,949)   -   (1,949)

   Net cash flows   (677)   12   (665)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning
of period   6,238   (217)   6,021

   Cash and cash equivalents at end of
period   5,561   (205)   5,356

PGNiG GROUP

 Interim report for Q3 2017

(in PLN million, unless stated otherwise)

Page 14 of 46

2.  The Group and its reporting segments

The Group identifies five reporting segments.

The Group's fully-consolidated entities are presented below, by reporting segment.

[] - Country of registration (if other than Poland).
* Principal place of business (if other than country of registration)

Figure 1 Structure of the Group, by reporting segments

PGNiG S.A.’s indirect subsidiaries

PGNiG S.A.’s direct subsidiaries

PGNiG GROUP

 Interim report for Q3 2017